26 (c) If the executive of the town submits a petition under
27 subsection (b), the department of local government finance shall
28 increase the maximum permissible ad valorem property tax levy
29 for property taxes first due and payable in 2022 by not more than
30 one million one hundred thousand dollars ($1,100,000).
31 (d) The town's maximum permissible ad valorem property tax
32 levy for property taxes first due and payable in 2022, as adjusted
33 under this section, shall be used in the determination of the town's
34 maximum permissible ad valorem property tax levy under

[...]

9 park that serve economic development purposes.

10 (4) A covered horse show arena.
11 (5) A historic birthplace memorial.
12 (6) A historic gymnasium and community center in a town in the
13 county with a population greater than two thousand (2,000) but
14 less than two thousand three hundred (2,300).
15 (7) Main street renovation and picnic and park areas in a town in
16 the county with a population greater than two thousand (2,000)
17 but less than two thousand three hundred (2,300).
18 (8) A community park, expo center, and cultural center.
19 (9) Projects for which the county decides after July 1, 1994, to:
20 (A) expend money in the fund established under section 8 of
21 this chapter; or
22 (B) issue bonds or other obligations or enter into leases under

[...]

11 (1) Three (3) members appointed by the county executive.
12 (2) Two (2) members appointed by the county fiscal body.
13 (3) One (1) member appointed by the fiscal body of a town in the
14 county with a population greater than two thousand (2,000) but
15 less than two thousand three hundred (2,300). the second largest
16 town by population located in the county. The member
17 appointed under this subdivision must be a resident of the town.
18 (4) One (1) member appointed by the fiscal body of a town in the
19 county with a population greater than two thousand three hundred

[...]

IC 8-22-3.6-3, AS AMENDED BY P.L.119-2012,
40 SECTION 102, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS
41 [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2021]: Sec. 3. (a) An authority that is located
42 in a:

1 (1) city having a population of more than eighty thousand
2 (80,000) but less than eighty thousand four hundred (80,400);
3 (2) county having a population of more than one hundred five
4 thousand (105,000) but less than one hundred ten thousand
5 (110,000); or
6 (3) county having a population of more than three hundred
7 thousand (300,000) but less than four hundred thousand
8 (400,000);
9 may enter into a lease of an airport project with a lessor for a term not

10 to exceed fifty (50) years and the lease may provide for payments to be